
□ □ □ 

□ □ 
□ □ 

□ 

   

JA 

U.S. EQUAL EMPLOYMENT OPPORTUNITY COMMISSION (EEOC) 
       EMPLOYER INFORMATION REPORT (EEO-1 COMPONENT 1) 

EEOC Standard Form 100 (SF 100) 
Revised 08/2023 

OMB Control Number: 3046-0049 
Expiration Date: 11/30/2026 

SECTION A – TYPE OF REPORT 

SECTION B – EMPLOYER IDENTIFICATION 
OFS COMPANY ID EMPLOYER NAME 

ADDRESS CITY/TOWN STATE ZIP CODE 

SECTION C – HEADQUARTERS OR ESTABLISHMENT-LEVEL IDENTIFICATION (if applicable) 
HQ/ESTABLISHMENT-LEVEL UNIT ID HEADQUARTERS OR ESTABLISHMENT-LEVEL NAME 

HEADQUARTERS OR ESTABLISHMENT-LEVEL ADDRESS CITY/TOWN STATE ZIP CODE 

SECTION D – EMPLOYER IDENTIFICATION NUMBER (EIN) 

SECTION E – EMPLOYER FILING ELIGIBILITY 
YES (Employer Is Eligible to File) NO (Employer Is Not Eligible to File) EMPLOYER NO LONGER IN BUSINESS 

SECTION F – FEDERAL CONTRACTOR DESIGNATION (if applicable) 
Unique Entity ID (UEI): 

YES (Single-Establishment Employer is Federal Contractor) YES (Multi-Establishment Employer is Federal Contractor) 

YES (Headquarters is Federal Contractor) YES (Non-Headquarters Establishment is Federal Contractor) 

YES (One or More Non-Headquarters Establishments is Federal Contractor) 
SECTION G – NAICS INFORMATION 

SECTION H – WORKFORCE DEMOGRAPHIC DATA 

JOB CATEGORIES 

Race/Ethnicity 

Row 
Total 

Hispanic 
or Latino 

Not Hispanic or Latino
Male Female 

M
al

e 

Fe
m

al
e 

W
hi

te
 

B
la

ck
 o

r A
fr

ic
an

  
Am

er
ic

an
 

As
ia

n 

N
at

iv
e 

H
aw

ai
ia

n 
or

  
O

th
er

 P
ac

ifi
c 

Is
la

nd
er

 

Am
er

ic
an

 In
di

an
 o

r 
A

la
sk

a 
N

at
iv

e 

Tw
o 

or
 M

or
e 

Ra
ce

s 

W
hi

te
 

B
la

ck
 o

r  
Af

ric
an

 A
m

er
ic

an
 

As
ia

n 

N
at

iv
e 

H
aw

ai
ia

n 
or

  
O

th
er

 P
ac

ifi
c 

Is
la

nd
er

 

Am
er

ic
an

 In
di

an
 o

r 
A

la
sk

a 
N

at
iv

e 

Tw
o 

or
 M

or
e 

Ra
ce

s 

Executive/Senior Level Officials and Managers 
First/Mid-Level Officials and Managers 
Professionals 
Technicians 
Sales Workers 
Administrative Support Workers 
Craft Workers 
Operatives 
Laborers and Helpers 
Service Workers 

SECTION I – WORKFORCE SNAPSHOT PERIOD 

SECTION J – HEADQUARTERS OR ESTABLISHMENT-LEVEL COMMENTS (optional) 

2023

CONSOLIDATED REPORT

CURRENT 2023 REPORTING YEAR TOTAL

PRIOR 2022 REPORTING YEAR TOTAL

4043463 LOEWS CORPORATION

9 West 57th Street NEW YORK NY 10019

130980810

UNAVAILABLE

551112 - Offices of Other Holding Companies 

12/15/2023 - 12/31/2023

Not Applicable

X

X

X

16
235
67
13
8

89
418
213
252

1173

2484

2345

7
174
91
26
18
261
244
117
279

1186

2403

2306

183
890
960
61
83
183
427
750
277
502

4316

4901

9
119
79
15
8

65
204
198
226
778

1701

1681

10
46
72
6
2

16
44
29
48
100

373

553

1
6

23
0
2
0
3
5
9

11

60

57

0
5
3
0
0
0
7
3
7

18

43

44

4
29
27
4
6

24
16
15
22
50

197

216

77
529
940
48
89
768
84
84
130
394

3143

3583

5
97
162
13
10
253
144
93
79

1021

1877

2029

8
44
70
2
2

55
24
8

31
122

366

442

2
7
9
0
0
1
1
0

10
5

35

33

0
4
2
0
1
4
5
2
3

11

32

41

1
31
38
5
2

52
10
2
3

37

181

200

323
2216
2543
193
231

1771
1631
1519
1376
5408

17211

18431


