U.S. EQUAL EMPLOYMENT OPPORTUNITY COMMISSION (EEOC) 2023 EMPLOYER INFORMATION REPORT (EEO-1 COMPONENT 1)												EEOC Standard Form 100 (SF 100) Revised 08/2023 OMB Control Number: 3046-0049 Expiration Date: 11/30/2026				
				FION A - CONSOL							ľ					
		SECT	FION I	3 – EMP	LOYE	R IDEN										
OFS COMPANY ID								.OYER N								
4043463 LOEWS CORPORATION																
ADDRESS				CITY/TOWN							STATE ZIP CODE					
9 West 57th Street					NEW YORK							NY 10019				
SECTION C – HI	EADQU	ARTE	RS OR									able)				
HQ/ESTABLISHMENT-LEVEL UNIT ID	HEADQUARTERS OR ESTABLISHMENT-LEVEL NAME															
HEADQUARTERS OR ESTABLISHMENT-LEVEL ADDRESS					CITY/TOWN							STATE	TATE ZIP CODE			
					30980	810)	ľ					
X YES (Employer Is Eligible				- EMPLO oyer Is N					-	NO LOI	NGER	IN BUS	INESS			
SEC	CTION	F – FE	DERA	L CONT	RACT	OR DE	SIGNA	TION (if applic	able)						
				ntity ID (
YES (Single-Establishm	ent Emp	oloyer is	Federa	l Contrac	ctor) 🔀	YES (I	Multi-Es	stablishr	nent Em	ployer is	Federa	l Contra	ctor)			
	Headqua	rters is	Federal	Contract	tor) 🔲	YES (N	lon-Hea	dquarter	rs Establ	ishment	is Feder	al Contr	actor)			
	-			ne or Mo												
				$\overline{ONG-N}$		-			mento i	5 I cacia	r contr	actor)				
		551	112 - (Offices o	f Othe	r Holdin	g Com	panies								
	SE	CTION	N H – V	VORKF	ORCE										1	
			1				Race/E		-	- (
		Hispanic Not Hispanic or Latino Or Latino Male								Fer	nale			-		
JOB CATEGORIES	Male	Female	White	Black or African American	Asian	Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	American Indian or Alaska Native	Two or More Races	White	Black or African American	Asian	Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	American Indian or Alaska Native	Two or More Races	Row Total	
Executive/Senior Level Officials and Managers	16	7	183	9	10	1	0	4	77	5	8	2	0	1	323	
First/Mid-Level Officials and Managers	235	174	890	119	46	6	5	29	529	97	44	7	4	31	2216	
Professionals Technicians	67	91	960 61	79 15	72	23	3	27	940	162	70	9	2	38	2543	
	13	20		15	6	0	0	4	48	13	2	0	0	5	193	
Sales Workers	13 8	26 18	83	8	6 2	2	0	6	48 89	13 10	2 2	0	1	5 2	193 231	
Administrative Support Workers	8 89	18 261	83 183	8 65	2 16	2 0	0	6 24	89 768	10 253	2 55	0 1	1 4	2 52	231 1771	
	8	18	83	8	2	2	0	6	89	10	2	0	1	2	231	
Administrative Support Workers Craft Workers Operatives Laborers and Helpers	8 89 418 213 252	18 261 244 117 279	83 183 427 750 277	8 65 204 198 226	2 16 44 29 48	2 0 3 5 9	0 0 7 3 7	6 24 16 15 22	89 768 84 84 130	10 253 144 93 79	2 55 24 8 31	0 1 1 0 10	1 4 5 2 3	2 52 10 2 3	231 1771 1631 1519 1376	
Administrative Support Workers Craft Workers Operatives	8 89 418 213	18 261 244 117	83 183 427 750	8 65 204 198	2 16 44 29	2 0 3 5	0 0 7 3	6 24 16 15	89 768 84 84	10 253 144 93	2 55 24 8	0 1 1 0	1 4 5 2	2 52 10 2	231 1771 1631 1519	
Administrative Support Workers Craft Workers Operatives Laborers and Helpers Service Workers	8 89 418 213 252 1173 2484 2345	18 261 244 117 279 1186 2403 2306	83 183 427 750 277 502 4316 4901	8 65 204 198 226 778 1701 1681	2 16 44 29 48 100 373 553	2 0 3 5 9 11 60 57	0 0 7 3 7 18 43 44	6 24 16 15 22 50 197 216	89 768 84 130 394 3143 3583	10 253 144 93 79 1021	2 55 24 8 31 122	0 1 1 0 10 5	1 4 5 2 3 11	2 52 10 2 3 37	231 1771 1631 1519 1376 5408	
Administrative Support Workers Craft Workers Operatives Laborers and Helpers Service Workers CURRENT 2023 REPORTING YEAR TOTAL	8 89 418 213 252 1173 2484 2345	18 261 244 117 279 1186 2403 2306	83 183 427 750 277 502 4316 4901	8 65 204 198 226 778 1701	2 16 44 29 48 100 373 553 FORC	2 0 3 5 9 11 60 57 E SNAP	0 7 3 7 18 43 44 SHOT	6 24 16 15 22 50 197 216	89 768 84 130 394 3143 3583	10 253 144 93 79 1021 1877	2 55 24 8 31 122 366	0 1 0 10 5 35	1 4 5 2 3 11 32	2 52 10 2 3 37 181	231 1771 1631 1519 1376 5408 17211	
Administrative Support Workers Craft Workers Operatives Laborers and Helpers Service Workers CURRENT 2023 REPORTING YEAR TOTAL	8 89 418 213 252 1173 2484 2345	18 261 244 117 279 1186 2403 2306 SECTIO	83 183 427 750 277 502 4316 4901 ONI -	8 65 204 198 226 778 1701 1681 WORK 12/15/2	2 16 44 29 48 100 373 553 FORCU 023 - 1	2 0 3 5 9 11 60 57 57 57 2/31/20	0 0 7 3 7 18 43 44 SHOT 1 023	6 24 16 15 22 50 197 216 PERIO	89 768 84 130 394 3143 3583	10 253 144 93 79 1021 1877 2029	2 55 24 8 31 122 366 442	0 1 0 10 5 35	1 4 5 2 3 11 32	2 52 10 2 3 37 181	231 1771 1631 1519 1376 5408 17211	